
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACTIVITIES & ATHLETICS 
Athletics: 2023-2024 

FALL (August-November) 

 
Boys Cross Country  Arlee Conners  Ex. 7293 aconners@msdr9.org  

Girls Cross Country Kelsey Tunze  Ex. 7257 tunzek@msdrd.9.org    

Football  Mike Genge  Ex. 7290 gengem@msdr9.org  

Soccer   Brad Oestreich  Ex. 7259 oestreichb@msdr9.org   

Girls Softball  Rich Sturm  Ex. 7168          rsturm@msdr9.org   

Girls Tennis  Connor Cassity  Ex. 7241 cassityc @msdr9.org 

Girls Volleyball  Luke Allen  Ex. 7202 allenl@msdr9.org  

Girls Golf  Emily Baker   Ex. 7291 ebaker@msdr9.org   

Boys Swim  Dan Schoenfeldt Ex. 7280     schoenfeldtd@msdr9.org  

Girls Field Hockey Jackie Neeley  Ex.  7261 jneeley@msdr9.org           

Cheerleaders  Ben Stallons  Ex. 7264 stallonsb@msdr9.org  

Golden Girls  Codie Wicks  Ex. 7202 wicksc@msdr9.org  

          

WINTER (November-February) 

 
Boys Basketball  Nick Traxler  Ex.  7256 traxlern@msdr9.org    

Girls Basketball  Laura Bishop  Ex.  7115       bishopl@msdr9.org     

Girls Swim  Liska Hromnac  Ex.  7202 hromnakl@msdr9.org  

Boys Wrestling  Ben Knol  Ex.  7183      knolb@msdr9.org   

Girls Wrestling  DeVonte Shivers Ex.  7202 shiversd@msdr9.org  

 

SPRING (March-May) 

 
Baseball   Rich Sturm  Ex.  7161         rsturm@msdr9.org    

Boys Golf  Rodney Gerdes  Ex.  7278 rgerdes@msdr9.org    

Girls Lacrosse  Scot Seger  Ex.  7202  

Girls Soccer  Sarah Guenther  Ex.  7218 guenthers@msdr9.org   

Boys Tennis  Connor Cassity  Ex.  7241 cassityc@msdr9.org    

Boys Track  Arlee Conners  Ex.  7294 aconners@msdr9.org   

Girls Track  Laura Bishop   Ex.  7292 bishopl@msdr9.org  

Boys Volleyball  Jessica Betz  Ex.  7220 betzj@msdr9.org  

Water Polo  Brett Walters  Ex.  7202 waltersb@msdr9.org      

 

Athletic Director Becky Czuppon Ex. 7201 rczuppon@msdr9.org  

Athletics Assistant Michelle McCollum Ex. 7202 mccollumm@msdr9.org    
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Activities: 2023-2024 

Club   Sponsor  Phone # (467-)  E-Mail      

Academic Quiz Bowl Kristen Pierce  Ex. 7160 kpierce@msdr9.org       

Art Club   Amela Cikota  Ex. 7116 cikotaa@msdr9.org  

Band & Color Guard Vance Brakefield  Ex. 7163  brakefieldv@msdr9.org    

   Theron Perkowski Ex. 7165  PerkowskiT@msdr9.org   

Black Student Union Stephanie Strohm  Ex. 7105 strohms@msdr9.org   

   Jennifer Gross  Ex. 7101  grossj@msdr9.org 

   Dion Watson  Ex.  7115 watsond@msdr9.org  

Chess    Tyler Lingle  Ex. 7184 linglet@msdr9.org 

Choir   Chelsea Ayres  Ex. 7164 ayresc@msdr9.org  

   Emily Smith  Ex. 7166  @msdr9.org      

DECA   Amelia Darby  Ex. 7154 darbya@msdr9.org  

Drama Troupe  Isabelle Zurcher  Ex. 7226 zurcheri@msdr9.org  

Envirothon  Allen Niedermann Ex. 7231 niedermanna@msdr9.org  

FCA   Bailey Kindle  Ex. 7252 kindleb@msdr9.org    

FBLA   Anna Eyre  Ex. 7156 eyrea@msdr9.org  

FCCLA   Jamie Daughaday  Ex. 7130 Daughadayj@msdr9.org   

Fishing & Conservation Matt Schraut  Ex. 7126 mschraut@msdr9.org  

   Dan Richter  Ex.  7272 richterd@msdr9.org  

French Club  Keri Wilson  Ex. 7144 kewilson@msdr9.org   

French Honor Society Keri Wilson  Ex. 7144 kewilson@msdr9.org   

Games Club Brandon Carder  Ex. 7186 carderb@msdr9.org  

Gender & Sexuality Stephanie Strohm  Ex. 7105 strohms@msdr9.org 

         Alliance Alexis Caldwell  Ex. 7141 caldwella@msdr9.org 

  Tyler Lingle  Ex. 7184 linglet@msdr9.org 

HOSA   Courtney Hausner Ex. 7251 hausnerc@msdr9.org  

International Club* Keri Wilson  Ex. 7144 kewilson@msdr9.org  

ITS   Isabelle Zurcher  Ex. 7226  zurcheri@msdr9.org  

Journalism/Newspaper Christina Manolis Ex. 7225 Manolisc@msdr9.org     

Key Club  Jim Kreyling  Ex. 7127 KreylingJ@msdr9.org    

Leadership / Link Crew Laura Bishop  Ex. 7292 bishopl@msdr9.org     

   Isaac Freitag  Ex. 7285 freitagi@msdr9.org   

Model United Nations* Kara Beck  Ex. 7281 beckk@msdr9.org  

   AJ Sinabargar  Ex. 7283 shinabargara@msdr9.org  

Music Tri-M  Emily Smith  Ex. 7166 smithe@msdr9.org  

National Art Honor  Danielle Anderson Ex. 7117 andersond@msdr9.org  

 Society  

National Honor Society Annaleise Czapla  Ex. 7136 czaplaa@msdr9.org  

   Erica Williams  Ex. 7121 williamse@msdr9.org  

Robotics   Jim Kreyling  Ex. 7127 KreylingJ@msdr9.org   

SADD   Olivia Novak  Ex. 7285 novako@msdr9.org 

Science Honor Society Julie Amlung  Ex. 7254 amlungj@msdr9.org     

   Kristin Pierce  Ex. 7160 kpierce@msdr9.org  

Spanish Club  Melissa Bradford  Ex. 7145 bradfordm@msdr9.org   

Spanish Honor Society Meaghan King  Ex. 7143 mking@msdr9.org    

   Alexis Caldwell  Ex. 7141 caldwella@msdr9.org  

Speech & Debate  Sarah Petroff  Ex. 7284 petroffs@msdr9.org   

   Erica Williams  Ex. 7121 williamse@msdr9.org  

Student Council  Isaac Freitag  Ex. 7285 freitagi@msdr9.org     

   Brianna Nitz  Ex. 7146 nitzb@msdr9.org  

Tiger Takeout*  Jamie Daughaday  Ex. 7130 Daughadayj@msdr9.org  

TSA   Jim Kreyling  Ex. 7127 KreylingJ@msdr9.org    

Wellness Club*  Mike Genge  Ex. 7290 gengem@msdr9.org  

Yearbook  Christina Manolis Ex. 7225 Manolisc@msdr9.org    

Young Republicans Jim Kreyling  Ex. 7128 kreylingj@msdr9.org  

Youth & Government* Kara Beck  Ex. 7281 beckk@msdr9.org  

   AJ Shinabargar  Ex. 7283 shinabagara@msdr9.org  

 

**ESSER Clubs: These clubs are currently funded by a short term grant and may or may not continue after 2024. 
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